## DECISION

## of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on making amendments to the Press Group under Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

By decision 18/108 of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan, dated 25 July 2003, Press Group was established under the Commission with the aim of controlling the abidance by the rules defined for the conduct of pre-election campaign in mass media.

Some agencies of mass media had applied to Central Election Commission for functioning at the Press Group established with the aim of controlling the abidance by the rules defined for the conduct of pre-election campaign in mass media. Relating this, it became necessary to make amendments in the structure of this group.

Pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4, 74.5 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan and item 1.1 of "Regulation on Press Group under Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan for control on the abidance by the rules defined for the conduct of pre-election (pre-referendum) campaign in mass media", CEC **decides:** 

1. Press Group under Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan shall be amended by involving representatives of "Trend" Information Agnency, "Kaspi" and "Daily Telegraph" newspapers.

2. Decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman

**CEC** Secretary

**CEC** Secretary

Mazahir Panahov

Arifa Mukhtarova

Mikayil Rahimov